Open Space      

South  :   Flat No.603                       North :  Road 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) 

Not known to the secured creditor. The unpaid charges 

towards electricity, maintenance, Tax etc. if any, as 

applicable 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
₹.18,88,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lac Eighty-Eight Thousand 

only). 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 

₹.1,88,800/- (Rupees One Lac Eighty-Eight Thousand & 

Eight Hundred Only) through DD in favor of ‘Axis bank 

ltd.’ payable at Solapur. 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT ₹.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 

SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER WITH 

EMD 

Till 06/01/2026 up to 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd- Loan

[...]

Also at-Flat No.604 On The 6th Floor, In  "Rushi Heights" Plot 

No.04, Old S No. 342, New S No.106, Majarewadi, Vijapur 

Road, North Solapur-3 Dist. Solapur-413007 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 

U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 
31.05.2023 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 

OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

₹.25,47,669/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Forty-Seven 

Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Nine Only) amount as on 

22.05.2023 being the amount due & (this amount includes 

interest applied till 22.05.2023 only) & together with fur-

ther contractual rate of interest from 23.05.2023 thereon 

till the date of payment. 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 
25/07/2024 

PUBLICATION DATE OF POSSESSION 

NOTICE 
28/07/2024 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

₹.33,93,727/- (Rupees Thirty-Three Lac Ninety-Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Seven Only) the 

amount o/s as on 02/12/2025. 

https://www.bankeauctions.com/

Terms and conditions of auction: - 

1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 

2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request